

DEBRA J. LUDWIG A DEBKA J. LOCALINA MARIENTA Notary Public - State of Kansas

1 Ty Appt. Expires 5/5

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

### **WELL COMPLETION FORM** WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 3842	API No. 15 - 101-22139-00-00
Name: LARSON ENGINEERING, INC.	County: LANE
Address: 562 WEST STATE ROAD 4	NW SE NE SW Sec. 3 Twp. 19 S. R. 30 ☐ East ☑ West
City/State/Zip: OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561	1800/834 feet from SOUTH Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:  (circle one) NE SE NW 9W
Operator Contact Person: TOM LARSON	2090 3/80 feet from WEST Line of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 653-7368 MAR 1 0 2009	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: H.D. DRILLING, LLC.	Lease Name: BRYANT Well #: 1-3
License: 33935	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: RICHARD S. DAVIS JF	Producing Formation: CHEROKEE, MARMATON, L-KC
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2880' Kelly Bushing: 2885'
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4660' Plug Back Total Depth: 4615'
X OilSWDSIOWTemp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used?   ☑ Yes ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2181
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 200 sx cmt.
Well Name:	AH2-Dig. 4/17/0
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 6400 ppm Fluid volume 1100 bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method usedALLOWED TO DRY
Dual Completion Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
-	Lease Name:License No.:
11/12/2008 11/22/2008 1/13/2009	Quarter Sec., Twp. S. R. East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:**
Tooling to the second s	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
	KCC Office Use ONLY
asel to	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Signature:	If Denied, Yes □ Date:
Title: SECRETARY/TREASURER Date: 3/9/2009	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9TH day of MARCH	, Wireline Log Received
2009.	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
	LIIC Distribution
Notary Public: Alebia Alebia	MAR 1 1 2009
Date Commission Expires: MAY 5, 2012	KOO MIOLITA
( a DEBRAJ LUDWIG )	KCC WICHITA

KCC MAR 1 0 2009

perator Name: <u>L</u>	ARSON ENGI	NEERING	i, INC.			Leas	e Name: ~ _	BRYAN	<u> </u>	WFIDENTIA	Well #:1-3 I		
ec. <u>3</u> T	wp. <u>19</u>	_S. R.	30	_ 🗆	East 🛭 We	est Cour	nty:	LANE		MINER IV	<u> </u>		
ol open and closed	i, flowing and to surface tes	shut-in pr t, along w	essures. v	vhether	shut-in pres	sure reached st	tatic level, h	ydrostatic	pressure	drill stem tests giving i es, bottom hole tempe of all Electric Wireline	rature, fluid recovery,		
rill Stem Tests Tak		×	Yes		No	⊠ Log		Formation	(Top), [	Depth and Datum	☐ Sample		
ample Sent to Geo	•	, <sub>□</sub>	Yes	×	No	Name ANHYDRIT	E .	•		Top 2209	Datum +676		
Cores Taken	nogiour ourvo		Yes	 ⊠	No	BASE ANH HEEBNER	YDRITE			2226 3913	+659 -1028		
Electric Log Run	\		Yes		No	LANSING STARK				3956 4236	-1071 -1351 -1475		
(Submit Copy) ist All E. Logs Run	: DUAL II	NDUCTIO	N			BASE KAN FORT SCC CHEROKE	TT	F	ECEI	4360 4492 <b>VFD</b> 4513	-1607 -1628		
	DUAL C	OMP PO RESISTIV	ROSITY		, ·	MISSISSIP	Pl			1 2009	-1701		
								V.	<u> </u>	D/ 1174			
				NG RE		New ctor, surface, interpretable in the surface.  ■ The surface interpretable in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the surface in the surface in the surface.  ■ The surface in the su	Usermediate			CHITA			
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca	sing	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting	g	Type of Cement		Sacks Used	Type and	Percent Additives		
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/	B"	28#	248'	CLASS A			180	2% GEL, 3% CC			
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/	2"	15.5#	4658	SMD			125	1/4#/SK FLOCELE			
						EA-2			100	7#/SK GILSONITE, 3/4% CFR	1/8#/SK FLOCELE &		
			. <u></u>	-	ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING/	SQUEEZE	RECORD					
Purpose:		De Top	pth Bottom		Ту	pe of Cement		# Saci	s Used	Type and	Percent Additives		
Perforate		SURF	2181'	SMD				200 1/4#/SK FLOCEL					
Protect Cas Plug Back Plug Off Zo	ro												
	PERF	ORATIO	N RECOR	D – Brid	dge Plugs S	et/Type				re, Shot, Cement, Squ			
Shots per Foot	S	pecify Foo	tage of E	ach Inte	erval Perfora	ited	<del></del>			Material Used)	Depth 4560-64		
4	4560-64, 444	9-52, 429	2-94 ————				250 GAL 15% MCA - 250 GAL 15% MCA				4449-52		
				<u></u> .			250 GAL				4292-94		
				<del></del>			250 GAL				4292-94		
							250 GAL				4449-52		
TUDING DECORD		Size		Set	At	Packer At	Liner Run		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
TUBING RECORD		2-	3/8"	4	597'				Yes	⊠ No			
Date of First, Resu		on, SWD	or Enhr.	Pro	ducing Meth	od 🗆	Flowing	⊠	Pumping	ı ☐ Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Product	1/13/09 ion	Oil	Bbls.	+-	Gas			Bbls.		as-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
Per 24 Hours		66	<u> </u>		0		7			0	34		
Disposition of Gas						METHOD	OF COMPL				Production Inter		
☐ Vented ☐  If vented, sub	Sold Sold Sold	☐ Us	ed on Lea	ise	•	Open Hole Other (Specify)	⊠ Perf.	☐ Di	ually Con	np. Comming	ded 4292 - 4564 OA		

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33433

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** fless City, 19 SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT JOB START /2: つっ ON LOCATION JOB FINISH DATE 11-12-08 6100 12:30 .30 10:00 COUNTY LEASE Bryagt LOCATION Distion 8 W. to douge Rd 45. OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 126. n./into CONTRACTOR H O On 11ing OWNER Lanson Engineering TYPE OF JOB Surface HOLE SIZE 124 T.D. 256 AMOUNT ORDERED 180 SKS DEPTH 251 CASING SIZE 5 5 **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** 3% CC 28601 DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX 2007 COMMON\_\_\_180 **MINIMUM** @ 13.65 2457,00 SHOE JOINT 20 MEAS. LINE POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @ 20.40 PERFS. CHLORIDE @ 5215 342,90 Freshwater 14.78 ASC **EQUIPMENT** CEMENTER Kandy PUMP TRUCK HELPER Carl # 181 BULK TRUCK # 341 BULK TRUCK DRIVER HANDLING\_ 190 MILEAGE \_ 190x43 X.10 00.518 **REMARKS:** TOTAL 4/2600 ipo on botton broke circulation Mixed 180 Sts common 38 cc 2% Gel SERVICE Freshwater Shatin pligdown Comert DEPTH OF JOB 251 did Circulate PUMP TRUCK CHARGE \_\_\_ EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 43 @ 2 coMANIFOLD \_\_\_ CHARGE TO: Lawon Engine TOTAL 1300,00 STREET \_\_ \_\_STATE\_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT (hank ) To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL \_ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES \_\_\_\_ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT \_



CHARGE TO: Law Son	Operation Engineering
ADDRESS	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
CITY STATE ZIP CODE	<del></del>

TICKET	-7

Nº 14587 →

١	PAGE	OF
ı	1	2

							_
1. Ness City (Ks	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE Bryant	COUNTY/PARISH Line		Gy, KS DATE	1-22-00 Su	
2.	TICKET TYPE   CONTRACTOR   SERVICE   SALES   - ()	) Prly	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO VIA	Ing ORD	ER NO.	200
4.	-WELL TYPE	Development	New well -Lon	WELL PERMIT NO.	WEL	L LOCATION	
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS			<i>'</i> . 0	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·	<del></del>

PDIOF		1									
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT.	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575					MILEAGE 104	45	mi	!		7.20	315 00
578			·	<u></u>	Pump Charge 95		Pil	4650	48-	1400 00	
4/19					Rotating Heart I-S	ſ	وير	51	~ .	250 00	
<u> 325</u>					Standard Cont MBA	100	5			12 00	1300,00
284	<b>公</b> 第号				Culseul 18	· · S	sles	\$"		30 00	
283	多多品			ļ	Salt	500	<u>l 65</u>	<u>i</u>		120	100,00
	CA TOP				CFR-1	50	165			4 50	225 00
-277	C. III	$\vdash$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	(2x) sonite	700	16	 		40	280100
3 30	7	$\vdash$		-	SMO Cemin	125	عاد	<u> </u>		160	00 000 c
274	:	+		<b>-</b>	Florele		( <u>b</u> s			150	G0181
581					Service Charge and	225	يلخ			1 90	427 50
583	: Customer hereby acknowledge		005000 to	$\mathbf{L}$	Drayage Sur			Ton my		1 75	929 99

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

x John Douis

ATE SIGNED

TIME SIGNED 5/30

A.M.

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

_						1 ~ 1	
	SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE			
	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	1425	149
	WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?				Continuates	553	00
1	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?			-	Sab total	79.77	49
٠.	WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				Lane 5.3%	259	97.
	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE	RVICE?		TOTAL	0007	11/0	
	CUSTOMER DID NOT	WISH TO R	ESPOND		IOIAL	18231	170

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR Led funda

**APPROVAL** 

Thank You!



PO Box 466

## **TICKET CONTINUATION**

No. 14587

CONTINUATION TOTAL

Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300 SECONDARY REFERENCE/
PARTI NUMBER COLOR FACCION DE TIME PRICE .... REFERENCE OTY & UM COTY !! BUM 500 RECEIVED SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** customer Larson Engileer LEASE Bryant PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS CHART TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS 17:30 17945 1946 1500 Es freet & Dur KCC RECEIVED MAR 1 0 2009 CONFIDENTIAL KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO: LARSON OPERATING	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

RECEIVED	DEC	5	2008
TICI			
Nº	1517	2	<u> </u>
PAGI	1	OF 1	

Services, Inc.														_ 1	11		
SERVICE LOCATIO	ONS ()	WELL/PROJECT N	D.	LE	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	СПҮ			DA	ITE	Jown	ER	
1. NESCC	KY KS	- <u>  1-3</u>			B	RYAUT	SAA		Ks					12-2-08		SAME	
2.		TICKET TYPE CO					RIG NAME/NO.			DELIVERED TO	)		OF	RDER NO.		, %	
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE	MODY	WEST C	WE	L SERVICE			<u>"Ĉ1</u>	10	ATL	ليره				•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			l <sub>M</sub> i			IRPOSE O CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO			WELL PERMIT	NO.			ELL LOCATION		i 11 / 3	- <i>1</i> -
REFERRAL LOCAT	TON	INVOICE INSTRUC			DEC	METO PMENT	CEMENT PORT	COCCAR	<u> </u>	<u>i</u>				5/AMY, VS	<u>- ч</u>	125, 12W,	<u> 2.k.</u>
PRICE	SECOND	ARY REFERENCE/	1	ACCOUNTIN	<u> </u>	<u>,,,</u>				T		<del></del>			<del></del>		
REFERENCE		RT NUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
<u> 575</u>			1			MILEAGE 10				<b>ડ</b> ૦	me		•	יי	0	350	100
<u>\$78</u>			1			PUMP SERVICE				1	SOC	2182	159	1400	100	1400	Τ
									-								
330			1			SWEFT MULTE-DE	GARDHATZ YTZGG			200	SKS			JP	00	3200	190
276			1			FLOCELE				36				)	i≾o		00
290			1			D-ADR				2	GAL			35	00		00
ا8ك	る	RECEIVED WAR 1 1 200	1			SERVICE CHARGE	CEMENT			225				1	90	427	
<u> 583</u>	Si Si	夏岛	1			DRAYAGE				22326	الايد	558.15	īΜ	. 1	75	976	•
	2						Ŏ Ž Ž										ļ
				, <del>.</del>			THOE				1		1				1
	384	7 6					H S C	$\hat{\mathbf{S}}$			L						İ
							₹ <b>8</b> C	3									
LEGAL TER	MS: Customer h	ereby acknowled	ges an	d agrees t	to		<u> </u>		SU	RVEY	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS- D AGRE	E DAGE TO			1
		e reverse side he			' I	REMIT PA	YMENT TO:		QUIPMEN UT BREA	T PERFORMED KDOWN?				PAGE TOT	AL	6508	126
		ENT, RELEASE,	INDEN	<b>iNITY</b> , ar	nd				IDERSTO								i
	ARRANTY provi					SWIFT SER	RVICES, INC.	OUR S	ERVICE V	VAS	+		+	-			1
MUST BE SIGNED	BY CUSTOMER OR C	USTOMER'S AGENT P ODS	RIOR TO				•			THOUT DELAY?			-	Lane	:	·	1
STARLOFINORA	OR DELIVERY OF GO	003			- 1	P.O. B	OX 466	AND P CALCU	ERFORME JLATIONS	THE EQUIPMEN ED JOB	`			5.3	07	177	176
x John	r llow	DB-				NESS CITY	, KS 67560	SATIS	FACTORIL	.Y? FIED WITH OUR		<u></u>		5.3	10	1 1 1	1 0
DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		E AM		• •	·	ARET	OU OM IIS	YES	JEKVIL	D NO					
12-2-08 1400 X P.M.				785-798-2300				CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND					TOTAL		102		

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR WAVE WITSON

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. ĴØB LOG DATE 12-2-08 PAGE NO. GUSTOMER LARSON OPERATEDO WELL NO. TICKET NO. ノミウ2 CEMENT PORT COLLAR BRYWY YOLUME (BBL)(GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING C 1400 ON LOCATION 23/8×51/2 PORT COLLAR e 2182 1435 1000 PSE TEST CASENG - HELD 71/2 1440 OPEN PORT COURS - INT PATE 300 4% MIX CONGUT 200 SKS SMB 1/4 # FLOQUE P/SK 111 1450 400 71/2 4 1515 DISPLACE CEMENT 400 1525 CLOSE PORT COLUR - PSETEST - HELD 1000 CORCULATED 20 SKS COMPUT TO PIET 1540 4 25 SOO RUN 4 JTS - CARWATE CLEAN WASH TRUCK MAR 1 0 2009 CONFIDENTIAL 1630 JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAKE BRET, DAVE RECEIVED MAR 1 1 2009 KCC WICHITA

## LARSON ENGINEERING INC

EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION 562 WEST STATE ROAD 4 OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561

> (620) 653-7368 (620) 653-7635 FAX

### **ACO-1 CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST**

MAR 1 0 2009 CONFIDENTIAL

**VIA Certified Mail** 

March 10, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 RECEIVED MAR 1 1 2009

**KCC WICHITA** 

Re: Bryant 1-3

1800' FSL & 2090' FWL Sec. 3-19S-30W

Lane County, Kansas [API #15-101-22139-00-00]

### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the ACO-1 Well Completion Form, with copies of logs, geo report, cementing tickets and DST data (if-applicable)-for the captioned well. We request that all information be held confidential for the maximum time allowable.

If you have questions or require additional information, please call.

Sincerely,

Larson Engineering, Inc.

Carel Haran.

Carol Larson

Secretary/Treasurer

Encl.